Asian Promise

Profile Summary

23,776,200

6.545

6.559
25.88%

Prize Base Game Super Spin TOTAL Game HitRate: 1in
RTP% RTP% RTP% Game Cycle :
Standard Deviation :
2000 0.038% 0.032% 0.07% 2K Index

300 0.454% 0.379% 0.83%
200 7.359% 6.132% 13.49%
100 0.460% 0.383% 0.84%
75 0.852% 0.710% 1.56%
50 5.734% 4.778% 10.51%
25 4.948% 4.124% 9.07%
20 0.950% 0.792% 1.74%
15 1.496% 1.247% 2.74%
10 8.623% 7.186% 15.81%
5 7.568% 6.306% 13.87%
2 10.887% 9.072% 19.96%
49.368% 41.140% 90.51%

Base Game Rules

*

*

*

Dragon symbol on reel 2 substitutes for all other symbols (including Scattered '‘Bamboo').

All coinciding wins on bought lines are added and paid.
Scatter Bamboo wins are always paid.
Prize values won on a bought line are multiplied by the number of units bet on the line.

Scatter prize wins are multiplied by the total units bet for a game.

In the Base Game, Win combination patterns are from Left to Right only as shown in the Base Game Prize Schedule.

Triggering the Super Spin Play

The Super Spin play is triggered randomly AFTER play has been initiated by a player.

For this feature, the trigger is set to occur on average once in every 4 game plays.

Super Spin Game Rules
At random intervals during game play, all symbols on reel 2 are replaced with the Dragon symbol

*

*

Game rules are exactly the same as for the Base Game

Super Spin Prize Schedule

*

The Prize Schedule is exactly the same as for the Base Game.

Copyright KellyCom Pty Ltd 2010

S

S %ﬁ- Fan. Fan. Fan. Fan. -

Fan. Fan. Fan. --. --

a

Base Game Prize Schedule

Dragon, on reel 2, substitutes for all other Symbols

Lantern. Lantern. Lantern. Lantern. Lantern
Lantern. Lantern. Lantern. Lantern. --

Lantern. Lantern. Lantern. --. --

Fan. Fan. Fan. Fan. Fan

Yin Yang. Yin Yang. Yin Yang. Yin Yang. Yin Yang
Yin Yang. Yin Yang. Yin Yang. Yin Yang. --
Yin Yang. Yin Yang. Yin Yang. --. -

Boat. Boat. Boat. Boat. Boat
Boat. Boat. Boat. Boat. --

Boat. Boat. Boat. --. --

Ace. Ace. Ace. Ace. Ace
Ace. Ace. Ace. Ace. --

Ace. Ace. Ace. --. -

King. King. King. King. King
King. King. King. King. --
King. King. King. --. --

Queen. Queen. Queen. Queen. Queen
Queen. Queen. Queen. Queen. --

Queen. Queen. Queen. --. --

Jack. Jack. Jack. Jack. Jack
Jack. Jack. Jack. Jack. --

Jack. Jack. Jack. --. --

Ten. Ten. Ten. Ten. Ten
Ten. Ten. Ten. Ten. -
Ten. Ten. Ten. --. --

Ten.Ten. --. --. -

Scattered
Bamboo. Bamboo. Bamboo. Bamboo. Bamboo
Bamboo. Bamboo. Bamboo. Bamboo. --

Bamboo. Bamboo. Bamboo. --. --

2000
200
50

300
75
15

200
50
10

200
50
10

200
50
10

200
50
10

200
50
10

200

25

200
25

100
20



