Asian Promise

Profile Summary

Prize	Base Game	Super Spin	TOTAL
	RTP%	RTP%	RTP%
2000	0.038%	0.032%	0.07%
300	0.454%	0.379%	0.83%
200	7.359%	6.132%	13.49%
100	0.460%	0.383%	0.84%
75	0.852%	0.710%	1.56%
50	5.734%	4.778%	10.51%
25	4.948%	4.124%	9.07%
20	0.950%	0.792%	1.74%
15	1.496%	1.247%	2.74%
10	8.623%	7.186%	15.81%
5	7.568%	6.306%	13.87%
2	10.887%	9.072%	19.96%
	49.368%	41.140%	90.51%
	·		

Game Hit Rate : 1 in	6.545
Game Cycle :	23,776,200
Standard Deviation :	6.559
2K Index	25.88%

Base Game Rules

- Dragon symbol on reel 2 substitutes for all other symbols (including Scattered 'Bamboo').
- All coinciding wins on bought lines are added and paid.
- Scatter Bamboo wins are always paid.
- Prize values won on a bought line are multiplied by the number of units bet on the line.
- Scatter prize wins are multiplied by the total units bet for a game.
- In the Base Game, Win combination patterns are from Left to Right only as shown in the Base Game Prize Schedule.

Triggering the Super Spin Play

The Super Spin play is triggered randomly AFTER play has been initiated by a player.

For this feature, the trigger is set to occur on average once in every 4 game plays.

Super Spin Game Rules

- * At random intervals during game play, all symbols on reel 2 are replaced with the Dragon symbol
- * Game rules are exactly the same as for the Base Game

Super Spin Prize Schedule

* The Prize Schedule is exactly the same as for the Base Game.

Base Game Prize Schedule

Fan. Fan. Fan. --. --

Ace. Ace. Ace. Ace. Ace

Queen. Queen. Queen. --. --

Ace. Ace. Ace. Ace. --



Dragon, on reel 2, substitutes for all other Symbols



Lantern. Lantern. Lantern. Lantern	2000
Lantern. Lantern. Lantern	200
Lantern. Lantern	50
Fan. Fan. Fan. Fan	300
Fan. Fan. Fan	75



Yin Yang. Yin Yang. Yin Yang. Yin Yang	200
Yin Yang. Yin Yang. Yin Yang	50
Yin Yang. Yin Yang	10

15

200

50

10

2



Boat. Boat. Boat. Boat	200
Boat. Boat. Boat	50
Boat. Boat. Boat	10

Ace. Ace. Ace	10
King. King. King. King	200
King. King. King	50
King. King	10
Queen. Queen. Queen. Queen	200
Queen. Queen. Queen	50

Jack. Jack. Jack. Jack	200
Jack. Jack. Jack	25
Jack. Jack. Jack	5
Ten. Ten. Ten. Ten	200

Ten. Ten. Ten. Ten	200
Ten. Ten. Ten	25
Ten. Ten. Ten	5
Ten.Ten	2



Scattered Bamboo. Bamboo. Bamboo. Bamboo 100 Bamboo. Bamboo. Bamboo. --20 Bamboo, Bamboo, Bamboo, --, --